attacks, five (5) probes, five (5) ambushes, and thirty-six ()6) 
attacks by fire. Several of the attacks by fire were initiated in 
the southern half of the DliZ. In all, the enemy expended one­
thollsand-four-hundred-seventy-eight (1,h78) rounds aEainst 3d Farina 
Division elements. (Ills .. hundred-eighty-four (184) of thede 11ere 
rocket rounds. Friendly units operating just south of the ;)EZ took 
the brunt of the enemy attacks by fire. 

During early Hay, the 36th Reciment, )08th Division, which had 
raplR-ced the 27th Indepsndent :l.egiment in the Central DHZ followine;